



Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

To,  
The Manager Listing  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E) Mumbai: 400051  
Scrip Code- WEBELSOLAR

To,  
The Manager Listing  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Floor 25  
PJ Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai: 400 001  
Scrip Code- 517498

**ISIN-INE855C01015**

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication**  
**Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, published on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (English), and
- Ekdin (Bengali).

The same will be made available on the Company's website <https://www.webelsolar.com/>.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

**For Websol Energy System Limited**

SUMIT KUMAR  
SHAW

Digitally signed by SUMIT  
KUMAR SHAW  
Date: 2023.11.15 14:28:27 +05'30'

**Sumit Kumar Shaw**  
**Company Secretary**

## **Websol Energy System Limited**

### **Registered Office:**

48, Pramatha Choudhury Sarani, Plot No-849,  
Block-'P', 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700 053,  
Phone: +91-33-24000419, Fax: +91-33-24000375  
E-mail: websol@webelsolar.com

### **Corporate Office and Plant:**

Sector II, Falta Special Economic Zone, Falta  
24 Parganas (South), West Bengal, India, Pin- 743504  
Ph.: 91-3174-222932, Fax: 91-3174-222933  
E-mail: websol@webelsolar.com



**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

**EDWARD FOOD RESEARCH & ANALYSIS CENTRE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Synthesis Business Park, CBD/1, Unit 2C/B, 2nd Floor, Action Area II, Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata-700157, West Bengal  
 Phone: (033)-66333939, email: csefrac@efrac.org, website: www.efrac.org, CIN: U24100WB1921PLC004311

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023**

Sl No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half Year ended		
		30 September, 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September, 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September, 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	72,165.71	78,397.99	1,33,942.11	1,49,434.93	3,00,403.79	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,501.72	730.58	(4,573.14)	(2,449.92)	9,033.86	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,476.73	766.98	(4,598.13)	(2,413.52)	9,157.33	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,476.73	766.98	(4,598.13)	(2,413.52)	9,022.27	
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(24.99)	36.40	(24.99)	36.40	123.47	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,27,903.10	3,27,903.10	3,27,903.10	3,27,903.10	3,27,903.10	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(4,79,606.12)	(4,86,443.78)	(4,79,606.12)	(4,86,443.78)	(4,75,007.99)	
8	Securities Premium Account	69,390.07	69,390.07	69,390.07	69,390.07	69,390.07	
9	Net worth	(1,51,703.02)	(1,58,540.68)	(1,51,703.02)	(1,58,540.68)	(1,47,104.89)	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	0.73	0.73	0.73	0.73	0.73	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio * * Debt equity ratio is not calculated as the total equity value is ( ) negative.	-	-	-	-	-	
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 100/- each) (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items and not annualised except year ended March 31, 2023):						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	1.07	0.22	(1.39)	(0.75)	2.71	
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.07	0.22	(1.39)	(0.75)	2.71	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	1.35	1.22	1.32	1.47	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.16	1.03	0.90	0.94	1.10	

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings, held on November 14, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.efrac.org).  
 3. For other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made by the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre Limited**  
 CIN: U24100WB1921PLC004311  
 Sd/-  
**Dr. Balwinder Singh Bajwa**  
 CEO & Whole-time Director  
 DIN: 07210830

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 14, 2023

**NATCO Pharma Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Natco House, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532  
 Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

**NOTICE**  
**DECLARATION OF INTERIM DIVIDEND AND RECORD DATE**

The Company hereby informs that the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2023 declared Second Interim Dividend of Rs.1.25 (62.50% per equity Share of Rs.2/- each) of the Company. The Interim Dividend will be paid to the shareholders of the Company whose name appear in the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the said shares as on **24th November, 2023**, being the Record Date fixed for the purpose. The payment of said Interim dividend will be starts from 1st December, 2023.

for **NATCO PHARMA LIMITED**  
 Sd/- Ch. Venkat Ramesh  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 14-11-2023

**PATNA ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO LTD**  
 CIN: L40109WB1956PLC023307  
 Regd. Office: 3 Khetra Das Lane, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700012 (West Bengal)  
 Email: pscsco@gmail.com, Website: www.patnaelectricssupplycompany.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2023**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half-year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	27.83	27.83	73.42
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.53	0.31	0.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.53	0.31	0.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.53	0.31	0.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.53	0.31	-
6	Equity Share Capital	46.77	46.77	46.77
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised)	0.27	0.03	-
	Basic :	0.27	0.03	-
	Diluted :	0.27	0.03	-

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity Website: www.patnaelectricssupplycompany.com  
 b) In AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14 November, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**VISHAL KUMAR SHARMA**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 07310503

Date : 14.11.2023  
 Place : Kolkata

**WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: Plot No. 849, Block P 48 Pramatha Choudhary Sarani 2nd Floor New Alipore, Kolkata - 700053  
 CIN - L29307WB1990PLC048350, Phone No. (033) 24000419, Fax No. (033) 24000375  
 Website: www.websolar.com, Email: websol@websolar.com  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	6.96	6.16	13.55	6.46	16.79	47.22	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	(5.28)	(5.69)	(6.03)	(10.97)	(14.14)	(29.02)	
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	(3.95)	(5.00)	(3.88)	(8.94)	(11.49)	(23.52)	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	(3.95)	(5.00)	(3.88)	(8.94)	(11.49)	(23.59)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(3.95)	(5.00)	(3.88)	(8.94)	(11.49)	(23.59)	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	38.80	38.80	36.64	38.80	36.64	38.80	
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	152.49	
8	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)							
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	(1.02)	(1.29)	1.06	(2.31)	(3.14)	(6.31)	
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	(1.02)	(1.29)	1.06	(2.31)	(3.14)	(6.31)	

**Notes:**  
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 14th of November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the results as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 3) The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e BSE website (www.bseindia.com), NSE website (www.nse-india.com) and Company's website (www.websolar.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **WebSol Energy System Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Managing Director**  
 Place of Signature : Kolkata  
 Date: - 14-11-2023

**XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72200TG1986PLC006644  
 Plot No 31P and 32, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032  
 E-mail- company.secretary@xtglobal.com, Tel: 040-66353456 Website: xtglobal.com

**STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
Total Income	5,743.94	5,439.39	11,183.33	11,954.95	24,440.82	1,771.82
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional &/ or extra-ordinary items)	605.66	181.02	786.67	1,035.41	1,707.14	260.82
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, After exceptional &/ or extra-ordinary items)	605.66	181.02	786.67	1,035.41	1,706.85	260.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	506.91	112.08	618.99	903.16	1,246.33	182.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	506.91	112.08	618.99	903.16	1,337.22	182.86
Equity Share Capital	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68
Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each)						
(a) Basic	0.38	0.08	0.46	0.68	1.01	0.14
(b) Diluted	0.38	0.08	0.46	0.68	1.01	0.14

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.xtglobal.com.

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) prescribed under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

For **XTGlobal Infotech Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**V Sreedevi**  
 Wholtime Director  
 DIN: 02448540

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : November 14, 2023

**FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : Shreeramnagar - 535 101, Garividi, Dist. Vizianagaram (A.P.) CIN: L27101AP2004PLC043252  
 WEBSITE : www.facoralloys.in PHONE : +91 8952 282029 FAX : +91 8952 282188 E-MAIL : facoralloys@falgroup.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th September 2023	30th June 2023	30th September 2022	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023	30th September 2023	30th June 2023	30th September 2022	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,810.89	9,816.50	6,915.46	14,627.39	13,109.62	32,098.81	4,810.89	9,816.50	6,915.46	14,627.39	13,109.62	32,098.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(870.56)	(435.95)	(367.88)	(1,306.51)	(125.08)	262.57	(861.94)	(334.67)	(374.65)	(1,196.61)	(136.04)	290.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(877.30)	(1,194.97)	1,448.52	(2,072.27)	1,694.02	1,595.28	(195.40)	(1,093.69)	1,441.75	(1,289.09)	1,683.06	3.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(666.31)	(895.30)	2,234.64	(1,561.61)	2,430.13	2,268.12	15.59	(794.02)	2,227.87	(778.43)	2,419.17	696.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(662.63)	(891.62)	2,233.40	(1,554.25)	2,427.63	2,378.51	(776.39)	(790.34)	2,306.15	(1,566.73)	2,496.19	1,636.81
6	Equity Share Capital	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) #	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each ) (not annualised) :												
	(a) Basic	(0.34)	(0.46)	1.14	(0.80)	1.24	1.17	(0.02)	(0.41)	1.14	(0.44)	1.24	0.43
	(b) Diluted	(0.34)	(0.46)	1.14	(0.80)	1.24	1.17	(0.02)	(0.41)	1.14	(0.44)	1.24	0.43

# Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) for the year ended 31st March, 2023 is ₹ 16,893.07 lakhs for standalone and ₹ 16,940.01 lakhs for consolidated result.

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.facoralloys.in](http://www.facoralloys.in).  
 2. Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 14th November, 2023

For **FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED,**  
 R. K. SARAF  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 (DIN : 00006102)

**Hedge Finance Ltd**  
 Reg. Off.: HEDGE HOUSE MAMANGALAM PALARIVATTOM P.O, KOCHI, Kerala - 682025, CIN: U65923KL2011PLC027672

**Unaudited Financial Statement for the Half Year ended 30th SEPT 2023 (Standalone)**  
 [Regulation 52 (B) , read with Regulation 52 (4) , of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sl.No	Particulars	Half year ended Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended Mar 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2173.81	1766.77	3734.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	329.81	110.49	327.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	329.81	110.49	327.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	252.24	89.06	238.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	252.24	89.06	233.89
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3401.65	2886.65	3401.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation)	903.05	603.02	752.85
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	4304.70	3494.67	4154.50
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio *	5.20	5.57	4.64
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic:	0.74	0.31	0.79
	2. Diluted:	0.74	0.31	0.79
14	Capital Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA

**Note:**  
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Company (www.hedgefinance.com).  
 (b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **Hedge Finance Ltd**  
 Sd/-  
**Alex Kalluvilla Babu**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 01254207

Place : Kochi  
 Date : 13-11-2023

**maithan alloys ltd**  
 CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503  
 Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017  
 e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com  
 Ph : 033-4063-2393

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	442.29	399.54	676.24	841.83	1,688.91	2,907.56	443.65	403.66	689.55	847.31	1,664.99	2,884.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	89.97	80.09	143.17	170.06	471.53	664.97	86.63	79.65	150.58	166.28	520.78	738.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	89.97	80.09	131.75	170.06	369.61	563.05	86.63	79.65	139.16	166.28	418.86	636.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	65.59	60.50	97.37	126.09	274.81	426.51	62.01	59.64	109.18			